State Champions & Runners-Up By School @_

Boys Champions

Akron Archbishop Hoban 2 (1992-93)

Akron Buchtel 2 (1996-06)

Akron North 1 (1956t)

Akron St. Vincent-St. Mary 2 (2011-13)

Alliance 3 (1976t-84-05)

Arcanum 1 (1969)

Ashley 1 (1922)

Barberton 1 (1954)

Batavia 1 (1966)

Bedford 1 (1993)

Bellpoint 1 (1925)

Belpre 1 (1952)

Bluffton 1 (2008)

Braceville 2 (1957t-62)

Brookville 1 (1973)

Brunswick 1 (1998t)

Canton McKinley 1 (19971

Chagrin Falls Orange 1 (1944)

Cincinnati Central 2 (1950-51)

Cincinnati DePorres 2 (1961-63)

Cincinnati Forest Park 2 (1988-89)

Cincinnati Hughes 1 (1925)

Cincinnati La Salle 2 (1994-11)

Cincinnati Wyoming 1 (1950)

Cleveland Benedictine 3 (1997-98-01)

Cleveland Central 2 (1947-49)

Cleveland Collinwood 1 (1962)

Cleveland East Tech 13 (1920-21-32-33-36-
39-40-41t-42-43-44-
52-55)

Cleveland Glenville 17 (1959-60-65-66-67-
68-70-73-74-75-03-
04-05-06-07-14-22)

Cleveland Heights (1941t-82t-08)

Cleveland Hts. Lutheran East (1971)

Cleveland John Adams (1953-56t-76t-82t)

Cleveland J.F. Kennedy (1969)

Cleveland John Marshall (1991-92)

Cleveland Rhodes (1994)

Cleveland St. Ignatius (2001-16)

Clyde (1953)

Columbiana (1938)

Columbus Bishop Hartley
Columbus Central
Columbus East
Columbus Grove

Columbus Linden McKinley

Columbus Mifflin
Columbus North
Columbus Wehrle
Cortland Lakeview
Cortland Maplewood
Creston Norwayne
Cuyahoga Falls CVCA
Dayton Christian
Dayton Dunbar

Dayton Jefferson Twp.

Dayton Oakwood
Dayton Patterson
Dayton Roosevelt
Dayton Roth

Delta

East Canton

East Cleveland Shaw
Fairport Harbor Harding
Findlay Liberty-Benton
Frankfort Adena
Gahanna Columbus Acad.
Gahanna Lincoln
Galion

Garfield Hts. Trinity
Gates Mills Gilmour Acad.
Glendale

Green

Hartwell

Heath

Huber Heights Wayne
Huron

Independence

Kent State High
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(1985-86-91)
(1927-28-29-30)
(1914)

(2003)

(1977)
(1975-79)
(1908-11)
(1974-80-81-83)
(1970)

(2000t)

(2022)

(2018)
(1982-96-07)
(1948-63-64-88-89-
90-12-14-15-17)
(1957¢-77-80-83-86-
87-88-94-04)
(1929-30-31)
(1985)
(1961-71)
(1976-81-82)
(1934)
(2017-18-19)
(1915-16-19)
(1964-65)
(1995-00t-05)
(1972)
(1977-81-12-13)
(1979-09)
(1921)

(2009)

(1971)

(1935)

(1986)

(1928)

(2007)
(1995-00)
(1974)

(1948)

(1968)

Kirtland

Lakewood

Lakewood St. Edward

Lancaster

Leavittsburg LaBrae

Leetonia

Liberty Center

Lima Central Catholic

Lockland

Lorain Clearview

Louisville St. Thomas Aquinas

Mansfield Senior

Marion Catholic

Marion Harding

Marion Pleasant

McDonald

Mentor

Middletown

Milan Edison

Minster

Nevada

New London

North Robinson
Colonel Crawford

Oberlin

Orrville

Ottawa-Glandorf

Paulding

Pemberville Eastwood

Peninsula Woodridge

Pettisville

Pickerington HS Central

Pickerington HS North

Plainville

Poland Seminary

Rocky River

Rome Stewart

Sandusky

Sandusky Perkins

Shadyside

Shaker Heights

Shelby

S. Charleston Southeastern

Springfield

St. Clairsville

Summit Station Licking Hts.

Toledo Central

Toledo Central Catholic

Toledo DeVilbiss

Toledo Libbey

Toledo Scott

Upper Arlington

Warren G. Harding

Warren John F. Kennedy

Warrensville Heights

Waynesfield-Goshen

West Alexandria

Westerville North

Worth. Thomas Worthington

Xenia OSSO

Xenia Wilson

Yellow Springs

Youngstown Mooney
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1

(1967)
(1922-23-24-26-31)
(2012-13)
(1980)

(1995)

(1984)

(1998)

(2014)

(1945)
(1973-78-79-01)
(2016)
(1945-78)
(1989)

(1983)

(2002)
(1999-11)
(1933)

(2002)

(2002)

(2021)

(1954)

(1946)

(2010)
(1932-36)
(1999)

(1972)

(1960)
(2009-10)
(2021)

(1991)
(2018-19-22)
(2015-21)
(1949)
(1947-51-00)
(1923-24-27)
(1943)

(1937)
(1984-08)
(1976)

(1926)
(2003-04-19)
(1997t)
(1957-58)
(2016)

(1987)
(1909-10-12-13)
(1997t)
(1946-87)
(1972)
(1917-18-34-35-38)
(1937-39)
(2010)

(2015)

(1978)

(2006)

(1959)

(1998t)
(1997t-99-2017)
(1940-41-42)
(1955-56-58)
(1975-85-90-92-93-
96-97t)

(1990)

Boys Runners-Up

Akron Buchtel

Akron North

Akron St. Vinc.-St. Mary
Akron West
Amanda-Clearcreek
Amherst Steele
Anderson Twp.

Anna

Ashland Crestview
Ashley

Ashville

Batavia

Bay Village Bay
Beavercreek

Bedford

Bedford St. Peter Chanel
Bellpoint
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(1993)
(1977-96t)
(2012)
(1924)
(2001)
(2000)
(1952)
(2011)
(1976)
(1921)
(1915)
(1964t-65)
(1994)
(1943)
(1995-99)
(1983)
(1924)

Berea

Bluffton

Braceville

Caldwell

Canton GlenOak
Canton McKinley
Centerville

Cinc. Acad. of PE.
Cincinnati Country Day
Cincinnati DePorres
Cincinnati LaSalle
Cincinnati Mariemont
Cincinnati Princeton
Cleveland Collinwood
Cleveland East
Cleveland East Tech
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Cleveland Glenville
Cleveland Heights
Cleveland John Adams
Cleveland John Hay
Cleveland John Marshall
Cleveland Orange
Cleveland St. Ignatius
Cleveland University
Cleve. Villa Ang.-St. Joseph
Clyde

Columbiana Crestview
Columbus Bishop Hartley
Columbus Briggs
Columbus Central
Columbus East
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Columbus Eastmoor (1987-06)

Columbus Grandview Hts. (1989)

Columbus Grove (2002t-07)

Columbus Mifflin (1972)

Columbus Mohawk (1974)

Columbus North (1910-12-13-17-39-
40)

Columbus University 1 (1944)

Columbus Wehrle 2 (1975-82)

Continental 1 (2000t)

Copley 2 (1990-00)

Cortland Lakeview 1 (2009)

Cortland Maplewood 2 (2002t-15)

Coshocton 1 (1991)

Covington 1 (1983t)

Cridersville Perry 1 (1987)

Cuyahoga Falls CVCA 3 (2013-14-19)

Cuyahoga Heights 2 (1954-67)

Dayton Chaminade Julienne 1 (1981¢t)

Dayton Dunbar 7 (1962-65-70-84-01-
11-18)

Dayton Jefferson Twp. 5 (1975-76-78-81t-85)

Dayton Roosevelt 2 (1969t-72)

Dayton Roth 1 (1968t)

Dayton Steele 1 (1908)

Dayton Wayne Twp. 1 (1959)

Defiance Tinora 1 (2004)

Doane Academy 1 (1911)

Dublin Coffman 1 (1998)

Elyria West 1 (1979)

Fairfield Cincinnati

Christian Academy 1 (2005)

Fairport Harbor Harding 1 (1961)

Findlay Liberty-Benton 1 (2006)

Fremont St. Joseph C.C. 1 (1993)

Gahanna Columbus Acad. 4 (1980-82-96-16)

Gahanna Lincoln 1 (2017)

Galion Northmor 1 (1977)

Gates Mills

Gilmour Academy 2 (2008-14)

Genoa Area 1 (1992t)

Georgetown 1 (1971)

Glendale 1 (1937)

Heath 1 (2005)

Hillsboro 1 (1909)

Huber Heights Wayne 1 (2002)

Kettering Archbishop Alter 2 (1996-97t)

LaGrange Keystone 1 (2022)

Lakeside 2 (1933-63)

Lakewood 10 (1921-25-27-28-29-
30-33-55-57-58)

Lancaster 4 (1979-81-85-12t)

www.ohsaa.org —

(1927-28-83)
(1978-85-94)
(1958)
(1986-91-92)
(2001)

(1948)
(2011-18)
(1984-87)
(1998)
(1955-56-60-64t)
(2008)

(1977t)
(1989-90)
(1934-73)
(1938)
(1922-35t-46-51-59-
61-66)
(1963-64-09-21)
(1991t-07)
(1986-91¢)
(1978)

(1943)

(1995t)

(2005)

(1926)

(2012)
(1941-51)
(2019)
(1992t-95t)
(1977¢)
(1932-47-49)
(1918-26-44-45)
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Leavittsburg LaBrae
Leetonia

Lewis Ctr. Olentangy Orange
Lexington

Liberty Center

Lima Central Catholic
Lockland

Lorain Clearview
Louisville St. Thomas Aquinas
Magnolia Sandy Valley
Mansfield Madison
Mansfield Senior
Marion Pleasant
Mason

McDonald

Medina

Mentor Lake Catholic
Middletown
Middletown Madison
Millersburg
Montpelier

Mt. Blanchard Riverdale
N. Wash. Buckeye Central
Oak Harbor

Oberlin

Old Fort

Orrville
Ottawa-Glandorf
Painesvile Harvey
Pandora-Gilboa
Pemberville Eastwood
Peninsula Woodridge
Petersburg Springfield
Pickerington HS North
Plainville

Poland Seminary

Port Clinton
Reynoldsburg

Rocky River

Salem

Sandusky

Sandusky Perkins
Shadyside

Shaker Heights

Shelby

Smithville

Solon

South Point
Springfield

Toledo Libbey

Toledo Scott

Toledo Whitmer
Trotwood-Madison
Upper Arlington
Warren Harding
Warren J.F. Kennedy
Warrensville Heights
Washington C.H. Washington
Westerville Central
Willard

Xenia OSSO

Xenia Wilson

Yellow Springs
Youngstown Rayen
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(1973-841)
(1983t)
(2022)

(2016)

(1999)

(2013)
(1947-49)
(1972-77¢)
(2010)

(1995)
(1975t-961)
(1950-54-94)
(1973-90)
(2015)
(2021-22)
(1988)

(2015)
(1980-03)
(1969)

(1932)
(1925-62t-70)
(2000t)
(1981)
(1940-48)
(1930-31-39)
(2003)

(1993)

(1971)

(1988)

(2009)
(2003-08)
(1986-10)
(1959t)
(2012t-13-14)
(1942-45-46)
(1950)

(1929)
(2004-16)
(1922)
(1916-31-07)
(1923-35t-36-68t)
(1997t-04)
(1979)

(1923)

(1998)
(1962-2017-18)
(1992)

(1989)
(1942-52-53-60)
(1971)
(1914-37)
(1996t-19)
(1975t-06-10)
(1935-36-38-69t-74)
(1919-20-67)
(1984t)
(2017)

(1999)

(2021)

(2002)

(1934)
(1953-66)
(1968-74-77-88)
(1980)

Girls Champions

Akron Buchtel

Akron St. Vinc.-St. Mary
Anna

Balt. Liberty-Union-Thurston
Beachwood

Bellaire St. John Central
Centerville

Cincinnati Acad. of P.E.
Cincinnati Indian Hill
Cincinnati Princeton
Cincinnati Withrow
Cleveland Collinwood
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Cleveland Heights
Cleveland Hts. Beaumont 1

[o N0

Cleveland John Adams 3

(2007)
(2012)

(2017)

(1988)

(2017-18)
(2007¢-08)

(1981)

(1986)

(2019)

(1989)
(2015t-16-17)
(1997-98-99-00-
01t-04t-05-06-10)
(1990-91-92-95t)
(1986-87-88-89-90-
91-92t-94-96-97-98-
99-01t-02-07-08)
(1978-79-94t)

Coldwater

Columbus Bishop Hartley
Columbus Brookhaven
Columbus East
Columbus Eastmoor Acad.
Columbus Mifflin
Cuyahoga Falls CVCA
Dayton Jefferson Twp.
Dayton Meadowdale
Dayton Oakwood

Dayton Stivers-Patterson
Defiance Ayersville
Dover

Doylestown Chippewa
Elmore Woodmoore
Elyria

Findlay Liberty-Benton
Frankfort Adena

Gahanna Lincoln

Gates Mills Gilmour Acad.
Gates Mills Hawken
Girard

Kansas Lakota

Lancaster Fisher Catholic
Liberty Twp. Lakota East

Louisville St. Thomas Aquinas

Mantua Crestwood
Mason

McDonald

Mentor

Middletown Fenwick
Minster

Newark Catholic

N. Robinson Col. Crawford
Ottawa-Glandorf
Ravenna Southeast
Rawson Cory-Rawson
Reynoldsburg

Rocky River Magnificat
Sandusky Perkins
Shelby

Solon

Springfield Shawnee

St. Clairsville
Steubenville Catholic Central
Toledo Rogers

Toledo Scott

Toledo Start
Trotwood-Madison
Upper Arlington

Upper Sandusky
Versailles

West Liberty-Salem
Youngstown Liberty
Zanesville Rosecrans
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(1994-95-96)
(1984-86-88-09t-11)
(1998)
(1982-83)
(2004-05-13)
(1982)
(2008-09¢)
(1976-77-79)
(2014)
(2021-22)
(1976)

(1996)

(1995)

(1975)

(1993)

(2003)
(2015-16)
(1975)
(2015t-18-22)
(2005-06-07t-09)
(1999-00-09)
(1980)

(1987)

(1998)

(2019)
(2015-16)
(2006)

(2004t)

(2014)

(2021)

(1993)
(1976-77-78-79-80-
82-85-89-01-02-03-
04-18)

(1987)
(1990-91-92-22)
(2002)

(1985)

(1997)
(2009-10-11-12)
(1993-94¢)
(1993)

(2003)
(2013-14)
(1992)

(1981)

(2011)

(1977)

(1975)

(1980)
(1983-84-95¢)
(1985)
(2000-01)
(2010-12-13)
(2019-21)
(1978)
(1981-83-84)

Girls Runners-Up

Akron Archbishop Hoban
Akron Buchtel

Akron St. Vincent-St. Mary
Antwerp

Archbold

Ashland Crestview

Avon

Balt. Liberty-Union-Thurston
Barnesville

Bedford St. Peter Chanel
Bellaire St. John Central
Bexley

Bluffton

Burton Berkshire

Cadiz

Carrollton

Castalia Margaretta
Celina

Centerville

Cincinnati Acad. of PE.
Cincinnati Withrow
Cleveland Collinwood
Cleveland Heights
Cleveland Hts. Beaumont
Cleveland John Adams

1
3
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
3
1
3
3
2

(1999)
(2018-21-22)
(2014t-19)
(1980)
(2019)
(1985)
(1978t-79¢)
(1989)
(2004)
(2000)
(2005t-06)
(1991)
(1997t)
(1999)
(1983)
(2017)
(2022)
(1983)
(1980-88)
(1988¢t)
(2009-11-13)
(2007)
(1993t-96-001)
(1993-00t-03)
(1987-92)

Collins Western Reserve
Columbus Bishop Hartley
Columbus Brookhaven
Columbus Centennial
Columbus Eastmoor Acad.
Columbus Hamilton Twp.
Columbus Mifflin
Columbus Northland
Columbus School for Girls
Copley

Covington

Dayton Dunbar

Dayton Jefferson Twp.
Dayton Meadowdale
Dayton Oakwood

Dayton Roth

Defiance Ayersville
Defiance Tinora
Doylestown Chippewa
Elyria

Euclid

Findlay Liberty-Benton
Gahanna Columbus Acad.
Gahanna Lincoln

Galion Northmor
Gallipolis Gallia Acad.
Gates Mills Gilmour Acad.
Gates Mills Hawken
Girard

Granville

Houston

Ironton

Kettering Archbishop Alter
Lancaster

Liberty Center

Lorain

Louisville St. Thomas Aquinas

Lucasville Valley
Mansfield Malabar

Maria Stein Marion Local
Mason

Mentor

Middletown Fenwick
Millersburg West Holmes
Minster

Mount Gilead

Oberlin

Olmsted Falls

Orrville

Peninsula Woodridge
Pickerington HS Central
Pitsburg Franklin Monroe
Ravenna Southeast
Rawson Cory-Rawson
Reynoldsburg

Richfield Revere
Rockford Parkway
Rocky River Magnificat

Sandusky St. Mary Cent. Cath.

Smithville

Springfield C.C.
Springfield South

St. Bernard Roger Bacon
Steubenville

Sunbury Big Walnut
Toledo Macomber-Whitney
Toledo Rogers

Toledo Scott

Toledo Start

Toledo Whitmer
Twinsburg

Upper Arlington
Versailles

Warrensville Heights
Waynesfield-Goshen
Westerville Central
Worth. Thomas Worthington
Youngstown North
Zanesville Rosecrans
Zanesville W. Muskingum
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(2005t)
(2010)
(1999)
(1979t)
(2012)
(2003)
(1981)
(1991)
(1979-88t-01)
(1996-97)
(2018)
(2000)
(1975-87)
(1998-13-15)
(2019)
(1981)
(1997)
(2014t)
(1977)
(2002)
(1976-78-06t)
(1996)
(2013)
(2016-17-21)
(1988t)
(2006-07)
(2008-10)
(1998-01-02-03-04)
(2005)
(2002)
(1992)
(1994t)
(2016t)
(2005-181)
(1989¢)
(2012)
(20141)
(1994)
(19781)
(1989t)
(2006t)
(2019)
(1991)
(2014t)
(1975-81-83-84-15-
16-17)
(2021)
(1985t)
(1988t)
(2014t)
(1995)
(2014)
(1976-77)
(1984)
(1998)
(2008)
(1990)
(1986)
(2010)
(1990)
(1994t)
(1980)
(1989-97)
(1985t)
(1986-87-95-16)
(1982)
(1985)
(1979-11)
(1986)
(1976)
(1975)
(2018t)
(1977-82-84-90)
(2009-11)
(2008)
(2012)
(2022)
(19930)
(1976-78)
(1982)
(1979%)
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